07-13-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 REC 102789108 2001 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Tetsuya KOSAKA Atsushi WATANABE Yoshiharu NAGATSUKA 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): **FANUC LTD** 3580. Shibokusa. Aza-komanba Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun Yamanashi, 401-0597 Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): April 27, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application: The execution date(s) of the application is/are: April 27, 2004 (a) The title is: ROBOT OFF-LINE SIMULATION APPARATUS (b) OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s). __/___, filed _____ (a) , issued Patent No(s). (b) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Our Docket: 392.1916 STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: H. J. Staas 10882240 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: __1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... (\$ 40.00 per Assignment) 7. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) 8. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

TOO NOT USE THIS SPACE

02/2004 AGSMARL 00000049 108A2240

H. J. Staas, Reg. No. 22,010 Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP

IN CONSIDER hereinaster, "ASS)		he sum of One Dollar V	(\$1.00), ar	id of other good	and valuable co	onsiderati	ion paid to the unde	rsigned inve	ntor(s)
(Insert Name(s) &	: Address(es)	of ASSIGNEE(S))	FANUC	LTD					
	3580,	Shibokusa,	Aza-k	omanba,	Oshino-	nura,			
	Minam	itsuru-gun,	Yamar	nashi, 40	1-0597	Japan	1		
(hereinafter, "ASS ASSIGNEE the en	SIGNEE"), th	ne receipt of which is lusive right, title and i	hereby act	cnowledged, the	undersigned A	SSIGNOI	R hereby sells, assig	ins and trans	fers to
(Title of Invention)	-				C			
<u>.</u>		BOT OFF-LIN	E STM	JLAIION A	PPARATU	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		—
		Application PCT/JP		and/or for	which applica	ution for l	Letters Patent of the	United State	es was
(a) executed on	·	·	;	(Insert date o	f execution of a	application	on, if not concurren	t)	
(b) filed on				York Ave., N	W., Suite 700 0) is hereby a), Washi	S & HALSEY LI ngton, DC 20005 d to insert in (b) t		Ī
reissue or reexamin	nation applic	etters Patent(s) of the cation based thereon, ively, hereinafter, "sai	for the full	term or terms for	which the said				
he ASSIGNEE ma he preparation and public use proceed	ay deem need prosecution ing, and in a recuting all p	hen requested by said a essary, desirable or ex n of said application(s ny litigation or other l papers, including sepa nce.	pedient, for	securing, mainta ssuance of said L ding which may :	uining and enfo etters Patent(s) arise or be decl	rcing pro , in any i ared in re	tection for said inve interference, reissue lation to same, such	ntion, includ , reexaminati acts to inclu	ling in ion, or de but
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF,	the undersigned inven	itor(s) has (have) affixed his.	her/their signa		. 137	6310	
i) An	WATAN	04307.	- (300 h	2	oed Name & Signati	- Com	(DA)
Yoshiha	hane h	agatsuka Arsuka		4/27/20	004	<u> </u>	Jarumi OMO	i' <i>(9)</i>	<u>~~~</u>
) Thy	1 leor	lev	4	1/27/2	004_		Larun	i O	mor
Tetsuya	KOSAK.	A					Harumi OM(RI	

PATENT REEL: 015546 FRAME: 0056